

01.07.2022

Present: Sh. Tajinder Singh, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Right of defendant no. 1 to file written statement has been closed vide order dated 10.05.2022.

Defendant nos. 2 & 3 are ex-parte vide order dated 06.09.2021.

An application under section 5 of the Indian Limitation Act had been moved on behalf of plaintiff for condonation of delay in filing the application under order 22 rule 3 CPC, however, amended memo of parties and another documents signed by the L.Rs of plaintiff have not been filed. Same be filed within two weeks time.

Now to come up on 07.09.2022 for further proceedings.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
01.07.2022