

16.12.2022

Present: Sh. Tajinder Singh, ld. counsel for the L.Rs of plaintiff.

Right of defendant no. 1 to file written statement has been closed vide order dated 10.05.2022.

Defendant nos. 2 & 3 are ex-parte vide order dated 06.09.2021.

Matter has been listed today for P.E. However, ld. counsel for the plaintiff has filed affidavits in respect of NOCs of the L.Rs of plaintiff i.e. L.R No. A, B, D, E & F in favour of L.R No. C. Their separate joint statements in this regard have also been recorded.

Affidavit of PW-1 Sh. Kishan has been filed on record.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has also moved an application under order 12 rule 8 CPC to produce the original ownership documents in respect of the property in question which are stated to be with the defendants. Let notice of this application be issued to the defendants on filing of PF/RC.

Put up again on 18.03.2023 for reply on the application under order 12 rule 8 CPC as well as for P.E.

(Ajay Gulati-I)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
16.12.2022