

02.08.2023

Present: Sh. Tajinder Singh & Sh. Jag Mohan Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Right of defendant no.1 to file written statement has been closed vide order dated 10.05.2022.

Defendant nos. 2 & 3 are ex-parte vide order dated 06.09.2021.

Matter is listed today for leading evidence on behalf of the plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff prays for an adjournment.

Put up on 01.12.2023 for P.E.

(Dr. Ajay Gulati)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
02.08.2023 (s)