

01.12.2023

**At 12.00 noon.**

Present: Sh. Jagmohan Singh, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.  
PW-1 in person.  
D-2 and D-3 is already ex parte.  
None for D-1.

Right of the D-1 has already been closed.

None has appeared on behalf of the defendant no. 1. Therefore, he is proceeded ex parte.

An application under order 7 rule 14 of CPC has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff for filing photocopy of DDA receipts on record.

Heard.

In the interest of justice, the said application is allowed and DDA receipts is taken on record. The said application is disposed of accordingly.

PW-1 examined and discharged.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff has filed application for summoning of one witness ie. Record Clerk of DDA, Tilak Nagar, New Delhi.

Heard. The application is allowed.

Witness be summoned for the NDOH on filing of PF and diet money be given in the court on the NDOH.

Put up on **13.02.2024** for examination of record clerk of DDA.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
ADJ-02, West Distt.  
Tis Hazari Courts  
Delhi 01.12.2023