

16.04.2024

Present: Sh. Tajinder Singh, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant no. 2 & 3 are ex-parte.
Right of D-1 to file written statement has already been closed.

Part final arguments heard.

Put up for further final arguments on 14.05.2024 at 2:00 P.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 16.04.2024