

23  
Civ DJ/621/2020  
DHAN DEVI  
versus MAHAVIR

08.10.2024

Present: Sh. Tajinder Singh, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Defendants are already proceeded ex-parte.

Ex-parte final arguments heard.

Put up for judgment on 04.11.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi: 08.10.2024