

04.11.2024

Present: None

Vide separate judgment of the even date, dictated and announced in the open court, a preliminary decree regarding the shares of the parties, in the suit property, has been passed.

Plaintiffs are directed to file affidavit suggesting the means and ways for dividing the suit property by metes and bounds, before the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 04.02.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 04.11.2024