

04.02.2025

**Ld PO has gone for judicial training today.**

Present: Sh. Tajinder Singh, Ld counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

An affidavit on behalf of Sh. Kishan who is one of the Lrs of deceased Smt Dhan Devi has been filed.

As per directions of ld PO, matter be put up for further proceedings on 21.04.2025.

(Reader)

04.02.2025.