

21.04.2025

Present: Sh. Tajinder Singh, Id. counsel for the plaintiff through  
V.C.

An affidavit by one of the L.Rs of deceased Smt Dhan  
Devi has been filed on last date of hearing.

Put up for consideration of said affidavit on 05.06.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
21.04.2025