

05.06.2025

Present: Sh. Tajinder Singh, ld. counsel for the plaintiff through
V.C.
None for defendants.

On the last date of hearing, an affidavit of Kishan S/o late
Sh. Ratan Lal has been filed for suggesting the ways and means for
partition of suit property by metes and bounds.

The affidavit of other L.Rs of deceased plaintiff has not
been filed.

Defendants are also absent.

Let court notice be issued to the defendants to file their
affidavit suggesting ways and means for partition of the suit property.

Put up for further proceedings on 15.09.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
05.06.2025