

15.09.2025

Present: Sh. Tajinder Singh, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.  
D-1 & D-2 in person.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff as well as above said both defendants request the court to send the matter to Mediation Cell for exploring the possibility of settlement.

In view of the above said submission, the matter is referred to Mediation Cell.

Mediation Form Filled.

Parties are directed to appear before Mediation Cell on 27.09.2025, at 2:00 P.M.

Defendants are directed to apprise D-3 about the date of mediation Cell.

Put up for awaiting settlement or in the alternative for further proceedings on 19.12.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
15.09.2025