

3 Civ DJ 621/20 DHAN DEVI Vs. MAHAVIR

19.12.2025

Present: Sh. Tajinder Singh, Ld counsel for the Plaintiff through VC.
None for the defendant.

Matter has been received back unsettled from the Mediation Cell.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that the defendants are not objecting the claim of the plaintiff.

Parties are directed to appear in person on the NDOH for ascertaining their stand regarding partition of suit property by metes and bound.

Put up for further proceedings on **13.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
19.12.2025