

Civ DJ 621/20

DHAN DEVI Vs. MAHAVIR

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Tajinder, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with Sh. Kishan Son of Deceased plaintiff in person.  
None for the defendant.

Put up for consideration regarding passing of final decree of partition on **24.04.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
13.03.2026